BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202
TELEPHONE (513) 421-2255

TELECOPIER (513) 421-2764

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL - records@utc.wa.gov
AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

August 14, 2014

Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission,
P.O. Box 47250

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W.

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re: Docket No. UE-141368

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed please find the original and (12) copies each of the PETITION TO INTERVENE OF THE
KROGER CO. and the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE e-filed today in the above-referenced matters.

By copy of this letter, all parties listed on the Certificate of Service have been electronically served.
Please place this document of file.

Very Truly Yours,

urt J. Boehm, Esq.
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

MLKkew
Enclosures
cc: Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. UE-141368

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing documents, in accordance with WAC 480-07-

150(b), to the following via United States Postal Seryice, e-nyail and/or overnight delivery this
14" day of August, 2014, R:F 2

Kuft J. Boehm, Esq.
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

Sheree Strom Carson

Donna L. Barnett

Perkins Coie LLP

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

(425) 635-1422 | Phone

(425) 635-2400 | Fax
scarson(@perkinscoie.com
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
Attorneys for Puget Sound Energy

Ken S. Johnson

Director, State Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.

PO Box 97034

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
(425) 462-3495 | Phone
ken.s.johnson@pse.com

Party: Puget Sound Energy

Sally Brown, Senior Assistant Attorney General
Donald T. Trotter, Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

(360) 664-1193 | Phone

(360) 664-1187 | Phone

(360) 586-5522 | Fax
sbrown@utc.wa.gov
dtrotter@utc.wa.gov

Party: Commission Staff’

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[] via overnight mail

[X] via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

X via email

[] via overnight mail

X via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

X via email

[] via overnight mail

[X] via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

X via email



Simon J. ffitch, Assistant Attorney General

Lisa W. Gafken, Assistant Attorney General [ ] via overnight mail
Office of Attorney General X via first-class U.S. mail
Public Counsel Section [] via hand delivery

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 X via email

Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 389-2055 | Phone
(206) 389-2544 | Fax
simonf(@atg.wa.gov
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
Party: Public Counsel

Melinda J. Davison

Jesse E. Cowell [ ] via overnight mail
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. [ via first-class U.S. mail
333 SW Taylor Street, Suite 400 [ ] via hand delivery
Portland, OR 97204 <] via email

(503) 241-7242 | Phone

(503) 241-8160 | Fax

mjd@dvclaw.com

Jjec@dvclaw.com

jog@dvclaw.com

brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Attorneys for Intervenor Industrial Customers of
Northwest Utilities

Bradley G. Mullins

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 [] via overnight mail
Portland, OR 97204 via first-class U.S. mail
(503) 954-2852 | Phone [ ] via hand delivery
(503) 241-8160 | Fax X via email

brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Consultant: Intervenor Industrial Customers of
Northwest Utilities

John Carr

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities [] via overnight mail

818 S.W. 3rd Avenue, #266 B via first-class U.S. mail
Portland, OR 97204 [] via hand delivery
jearr@icnu.org [X] via email

Party: Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -2-



Rita M. Liotta, Associate Counsel
John M. Cummins, Associate Counsel
Office of the General Counsel
Department of the Navy

Naval Facilities Engineering Command Southwest

1 Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161, Room 8F
San Francisco, CA 94130

(415) 743-4702 | Phone
rita.liotta@navy.mil
john.cummins@navy.mil

Attorneys for Intervenor Federal Executive Agencies

Norman Furuta, Associate Counsel
Department of the Navy

1455 Market Street, Suite 1744
San Francisco, CA 94103-1399
(415) 503-6994 | Phone

(415) 503-6688 | Fax
norman.furuta@navy.mil

Attorneys for Intervenor Federal Executive Agencies

Makda Solomon

Kay Davoodi

Larry R. Allen

ACQ — Utilities Rates and Studies Office
Naval Facilities Engineering Command — HQ
1322 Patterson Avenue, SE, Building #33
WA Navy Yard, D.C. 20374-5018

(202) 685-0130 | Phone

(202) 433-7159 | Fax
makda.solomon@navy.mil
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil
larry.r.allen@navy.mil

Party: Intervenor Federal Executive Agencies

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[] via overnight mail

[X] via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

via email

[] via overnight mail

X via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

via email

[] via overnight mail

via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

X via email



Samuel L. Roberts

Hutchinson, Cox, Coons, Orr & Sherlock, P.C.

940 Willamette Street, Suite 400
PO Box 10886

Eugene, OR 97440

(541) 686-9160 | Phone

(541) 343-8693 | Fax
s.roberts@eugenelaw.com

Attorneys for Intervenor Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

Steve W. Criss

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

2001 SE 10™ Street

Bentonville, AR 72716
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Party: Intervenor Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

Amanda W. Goodin

Todd True

Eudora Powell

Earthjustice

705 Second Avenue, Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104-1711
agoodin@earthjustice.org
ttrue(@earthjustice.org
epowell@earthjustice.org

Counsel for NW Energy Coalition

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ ] via overnight mail

X via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

X via email

[] via overnight mail

(X via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

X via email

[] via overnight mail

X via first-class U.S. mail
[] via hand delivery

X via email



